Connecticut law.
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Substitute Senate Bill No. 801

Public Act No. 09-116

AN ACT CONCERNING THE ASSESSMENT OF AN
ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY FOR VIOLATING REGULATIONS
CONCERNING PRIVATE OCCUPATIONAL SCHOOLS.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General
Assembly convened:

Section 1. Subsection (a) of section 10a-22i of the general statutes is
repealed and the following is substituted in lieu thereof (Effective
October 1, 2009):

(@) The commissioner may assess any person, board, partnership,
association, corporation, limited liability company or other entity
which violates any provision of sections 10a-22a to 10a-220, inclusive,

[or] sections 10a-22u to 10a-22w, inclusive, or regulations adopted

pursuant to section 10a-22k an administrative penalty in an amount

not to exceed five hundred dollars for each day of such violation.

Approved June 9, 2009



